506245403 09/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6292148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REZA MAHMOODI	09/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONEFABRIC TECHNOLOGIES
Street Address:	110 RYAN INDUSTRIAL CT., SUITE 12
City:	SAN RAMON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17017024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)362-1800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-209-4884

Email: pto@raubvogel.com

Correspondent Name: AMIR H. RAUBVOGEL

Address Line 1: RAUBVOGEL LAW OFFICE

Address Line 2: 820 LAKEVIEW WAY

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAH001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMIR H. RAUBVOGEL
SIGNATURE:	/Amir H. Raubvogel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020_09_09_MAH001_signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506245403 REEL: 053735 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to OneFabric Technologies, a California corporation having a place of business at **110 Ryan Industrial Ct., Suite 12, San Ramon, CA 94583**, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees the following:

ilseli and ils successors, transit	erees, and assignees, the roll	lowing.	
("SUBJECT MATTER") §111(b) or non-provisio MODIFYING, PROCES	that are disclosed in the prov onal application filed under 35	d interest in all inventions and improvement ovisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. 5 U.S.C. §111(a) and entitled SELECTIVEL ATA REPRESENTING MACHINE-	
🛛 is to be file	d herewith		
	n	_	
now bearin	g U.S. application number	and	
(a) the APPLICATION; divisional, continuation have been or may be fi (including reissues and (a), (b), and (c); and (e)	, substitute, renewal, reissue, iled in the United States or els re-examinations) which may	priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all utilite, and other applications related thereto which lisewhere in the world; (d) all patents by be granted on the applications set forth in PPLICATION, together with all rights to	
INVENTOR agrees that in ASSIGNEE's own name.	t ASSIGNEE may apply for a	and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER	ł
order to carry out the intent of t assignments, powers of attorne ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and facts relating to the SUBJECT I consider desirable for securing, SUBJECT MATTER and for ve	his Assignment: (1) execute a by, applications, and other pare d interests herein conveyed; (MATTER; and (3) generally d , maintaining, and enforcing v sting in ASSIGNEE the rights rovide any successor, assign,	sted, and without further consideration, in all oaths, declarations, affidavits, spers necessary or desirable to fully secure to (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall worldwide patent protection relating to the s, titles, and interests herein conveyed. In, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with der.	
herein, and covenants with ASS	SIGNEE that the INVENTOR	nts, titles, and interests to convey as set for I has not made and will not hereafter make ent affecting the rights, titles, and interests	th
	ssary or desirable in order to	to insert on this Assignment any further comply with the rules of the United States ent.	
This Assignment may be an original and all of which may		counterparts, each of which shall be deemed and the same Assignment.	t
\mathcal{D}			
Ky J	09-09-2020		
Beza Mahmoodi	Date		

Date

Case MAH001

PATENT REEL: 053735 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 09/10/2020